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LeSer
Methodology

% Web survey using computer-assisted Web interviewing (CAWI) technology

25| From June 9t to 21%t, 2020

iii 2,031 Canadians and 1,001 Americans 18 years of age or older, randomly recruited

No margin of error can be associated with a non-probability sample (Web panel in this

A case). However, for comparative purposes, a probability sample of 3,032 respondents
would have a margin of error of £2.51%, 19 times out of 20.







65% OF CANADIANS HAVE
CANCELLED OR CHANGED TRAVEL

PLANS IN 2020 AS A DIRECT
RESULT OF COVID-19 COMPARED

10 52% OF AMERICANS.

Leger
Shifts in 2020 Travel Plans

Q. Have you changed travel plans in 2020 due to the COVID-19 pandemic? (Base Canada n=1998; U.S. n=976)
Note: Does not show those who did not have travel plans.

33% 1
26%

Cancelled at least one vacation plan _ 17%
for2020 |GG 15

I 1% t

Have changed vacation plans for 2020 _ 10%

Cancelled all vacation plans for 2020

Still plan on vacationing this year if B 5%

possible |GG 0% 1t

Undecided and waiting to see if travel B 1t
restrictions are lifted [l 7%

Q. How have your travel plans changed? (only asked if respondents noted they have changed their travel plans 4
on previous slide. (Base Canada n=286; U.S. n=97)
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Two-thirds of Travellers have
Postponed Their Vacations

41% OF CANADIANS AND 39% o 56%
Postponed the trip until a later date United States 66%
OF AMERICANS HAVE CHANGED

THEIR TRIP TO A DOMESTIC chnged e desinaion v o e
VACATION THAT THEY CAN DRIVE
TO.

Changed from an international trip to [ NG 21%
adomesticone NN 21%

- 0,
Reduced the length of trip _10/018%

Changed from staying ata hotel toa Bl 6%
private vacation home rental M 12%

Q. How have your travel plans changed? (only asked if respondents noted they have changed their travel plans 5
on previous slide. (Base Canada n=286; U.S. n=97)



Current Attitudes
and Comfort
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Travel Intentions: Destinations

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider traveling to each of the following domestic destinations this year? (Base Canada n=2019-227; U.S.

n=989-995); Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable traveling...? (Base Canada n=1891-1971, U.S. n=848-926)

i+l

. . 67% . . 61%
Taking a staycation 48% Taking a staycation 46%

N I 49 L - I 62°
Travelling in your region 1 74% Travelling in your region &2 62%
o - I 65° N - I 549

Travelling in your province/state B 65% Travelling in your province/state . 20 4%
Travelling to neighbouring [N 49% Travelling to neighbouring I 51%

provinces/states H 3% provinces/states I 06%
Travelling across the rest of [ INNEINIGNIGEEE 36% Travelling across the rest of | NRNRNENEEGEGE 43%

Canada/the US Bl 13% Canada/the US N °1%

- I 449 - 0
Travelling to the US/Canada B 5% 44% Travelling to the US/Canada =80/206A)
Travelling to Mexico/Central I 24% Travelling to Mexico/Central I 19%

America B 5% America Bl 13%

- I 33Y - 0

Travelling Abroad B 5% St Travelling Abroad EA)ZS/O

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (extremely unlikely; 5 extremely likely) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 likelihood scores.
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Travel Intentions: Transportation

Q. If the COVID-19 pandemic had not occurred, how likely would you have been to consider each of the following vacations this year? (Base Canada n=2019-2027; U.S. n=989-
995); Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable taking your next...? (Base Canada n=1851-

1927; U.S. n=890-921) I I x,
* _—
—————

Going on a road tri Pre-COVID Intentions 74% Going on a road tri Pre-COVID Intentions 62%
J P 46% g P 43%

0 0,
Travelling on a bus ﬁ 2 Travelling on a bus =W21/0
o 0
Taking a domestic fiight g™ 2 43% Taking a domestic flight g™ o0, e
o 0
Taking an international flight —E o2% Taking an international flight — B 2o
) 0
0 _ 0
Taking a same day train trip -12;84 Taking a same day train trip ] 200/29A)
- o 0
0 0
Taking an overnight train trip =0/15/0 Taking an overnight train trip _-175/3/0
o 0
B o —

Taking a cruise ship Taking a cruise ship — R
0

B 4%

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (extremely unlikely; 5 extremely likely) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 likelihood scores.
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Approach to Travel Moving
Forward

Q. When thinking about how you will approach travel and tourism following the COVID-19 pandemic, how much
do you agree with each of the following statements (Base Canada n=1974-2019; U.S. n=961-995)

Comfortable travelling on my own
right now

Comfortable travelling with my
family right now

37%

¥

40%

Willing to wait until | am sure that it _ 77% ¢
Going to take a vacation the first - 27%
9

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (extremely disagree; 5 extremely agree) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 agreement scores.
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Changing How We Travel

Q. When thinking about how you will approach travel and tourism following the COVID-19 pandemic, how much do
you agree with each of the following statements. (Base Canada n=1974-2019; U.S. n=961-995)

Will only travel to areas where 2%4

United States 52%

COVID-19 has stabilized

75% OF CANADIANS INTEND
TO CHANGE HOW'THEY"TRAVEL Plan to avoid planes with large
FOLLOWING THE COVID-19 groups of people

PANDEMIC COMPARED TO 68%
OF AMERICANS. seasons

Plan to avoid travelling during peak

Plan to take more trips within my
region/province

Will only travel when physical
distancing measures are removed

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (extremely disagree; 5 extremely agree) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 agreement scores.



LeSer
Impacting Future Travel Plans

Q. Thinking about future travel in the next 12 months, how much will each of the following impact your decision to travel: (Base Canada n=1988-2021; U.S.
n=973-991)

(Canada W
Fear of a second wave of COVID-19 ca'_‘ada 77% 4
66%

R i e e X o
0

e e e B ot
0

L : I 729
Potential increased cost of air travel 2%t
I %0

S . . I, 639
Availability of flights to destinations you want to travel - 63% ¥
0

. : : I, 200t
Inability to receive travel insurance coverage for COVID-19 B
0

. : I 610
The value of the Canadian/American dollar Y 61%%
0

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (no impact at all; 5 extreme impact) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 impact scores.



Top 3 Factors When Selecting a

Future Travel Experience

Q. When thinking about future travel experiences, how important are each of the following factors
when deciding on a vacation destination? Please select all that apply. (Base Canada n=1988-2019; U.S.
n=964-988)

Clear communication of measures put 75% 1T
in place to protect you from COVID-19 _ 20%

Area is designated as being free from _ 71% 1
COVID-19
-

Ability to avoid large crowds and 68% STAY SAFE

gatherings _ 68% -SM APART

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (not important at all; 5 extremely important) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 importance scores.



Improving Comfort Levels Following COVID-19

Q. To what extent would each of the following impact your level of comfort when traveling again? (Base Canada n=1641-1667; U.S. n=726-746)

Availability of a COVID-19 vaccine

Slowdown of the spread of COVID-19

Assurance from a reputed national
medical authority that it is safe to do so

Assurance from the Government that it
is safe to do so

Restrictions of the amount of people
allowed in public space

Easing of travel restrictions

(Canada_____  yEAE)
64%

I 4% T
I G490

73% T
63%

I 7% T
I 46%

66% T
61%

I o5 T
I 5196

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (no impact at all; 5 extreme impact) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 impact scores.
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One in three Canadians and 1
in 5 Americans will not feel
comfortable travelling
internationally until there is a
vaccine for COVID-19

Assurance from the Federal
Government has a greater
impact on Canadian’s comfort
with travel outside of their
province/across Canada than
it does for American’s comfort
travelling out of their
state/across the U.S.



Future Travel: Trip
Type and Attractions
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Travel Intentions in the
Next 12 Months

Q. When thinking about travel in the next 12 months, how much do you agree with each of the following statements
(Base Canada n=2004-2021; U.S. n=964-991)

Will take more ‘staycations’ and 65% 1
73% OF CANADIANS PLAN TO explore my local region 52%

Will spend more time travelling within ||| N Q R 616
TRIPS COMPARED TO 52% OF my province/state | 517

AMERICANS' Will vacation in other areas of my _ 39%
country | /%o

Will make fewer trips to the US/Canada _ 67% 1t
that | normally would | 36

Will make fewer trips outside of North I 610 T
America than | normally would _ 47%

TAKE FEWER INTERNATIONAL

Note: Pre-COVID intentions are scored on a 1 (extremely disagree; 5 extremely agree) scale. Scores shown are 4-5/5 agreement scores.
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Future Travel: Accommodations

Q. When considering future travel (e.g., when governments say that it is safe to do so again), what type(s) of accommodations will you consider? Please
select all that apply. (Base Canada n=2031; U.S. n=1001)

[Canada WIS
United States 48%

I 5590 4
I 5190

I 3300
I 39% 1

Hotel 4 stars or more

With family and friends

Hotel 3 stars and less

Vacation home rental (e.g., Airbnb) N G_——35% T Factors that would increase willingness
= I © 7o . .
’ to stay in a hotel for a ‘staycation’:
; ; I 320 1
CampINg (N, ) e 300/ [
1% 1 m Affordability
- I
Cottage/cabin/country house for rent B0 34%
e and breakiae N M 29% l°' Cleaning and
I ©6% ﬁ Sanitization
[
Unigue accommodation (e.g., refuge, yurt, teepee, dome, etc.) B 1%
B 130 § . o
'(_)' COoVID-19
i B 8% regulations in place
Time share o “00- g p
Il 4%

Outfitter —



Future Travel: Trip Type

Q. Once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, when do you think you will be comfortable with each of the following?

(Base Canada n=1894-1961; U.S. n=904-917)

i+l

Visiting outdoor attractions

Staying in an outdoor
accommodation

Visiting indoor attractions
Staying in a hotel

Staying at a vacation home
Staying at an all-inclusive resort

Staying at a timeshare

| am comfortable right now

Once the government

35%
21%

indicates that it is safe to Not until there is a vaccine
travel again for COVID-19
I -
16%
— EZ
22%

I

|

17%
15%

%

Leser

| would not have taken this
kind of trip regardless of

| 2%
|

| 3%
| 3%

Visiting outdoor attractions

Staying in an outdoor
accommodation

Visiting indoor attractions

Staying in a hotel

Staying at a vacation home
Staying at an all-inclusive resort

Staying at a timeshare

_\
2
X

-
2
X

13%

15%
14%

1]

_‘_\
=
S X R
SRR

19%

i

20%
17%

|

20%

I

13%

|

6%
6%

COVID-19
21%
14%
14%
30%
21%
22%
21%
35%
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Future Travel: Attractions

Q. Thinking about future travel experiences once the governments lift the protective measures put in place to fight COVID-19, which of the following types of
attractions are you most likely to consider visiting in the coming year? Please select all that apply. (Base Canada n=2031; U.S. n=1001)

Visit a park (local, provincial, national) ————————————————————y=m 62% T

. . 50% 1
Visit a farmers market/other types of markets - 0

. . : I 439 T
Visit major landmarks/attractions K5z

e G I 37 1t
Visit Historic sites/buildings —__________ ER:

- o S 35
e ————— s

. I 32%
Visit an art gallery/museum — B

i, . I 2% 1t
Visit a winery/brewpub — R

. I 20%
Visit a theme/amusement park .

o o M 13%
Visit religious/cultural attractions R}
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https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/LegerCanada
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
http://www.leger360.com/en-ca/

